Appendix A Applicable Statutes and Regulations

Nevada Revised Statutes

http://www.leg.state.nv.us/Nrs/

Nevada Administrative Code

https://www.leg.state.nv.us/NAC/CHAPTERS.HTMl

Regulations of the Washoe County District Board of Health Governing Solid Waste Management

https://www.washoecounty.us/health/files/regulations/ehs/solid-waste-regs-2011-10-27.pdf

Appendix B

Grabage Franchise Agreement Contacts

For copies of specific franchise agreements, please contact their respective municipality

Unincorporated Waste County:

Washoe County Manager's Office 1001 East 9th Street Reno NV 89512 (775) 328-2000

City of Reno:

City Manager's Office 1 East First Street, #1500 Reno NV 89501 (775) 334-2020

City of Sparks:

City Manager's Office 431 Prater Way Sparks NV 89431 (775) 353-1633

Incline Village General Improvement District:

Public Works Office 1220 Sweetwater Rd Incline Village NV 89451 (775) 832-1203